
Orange County Transportation Authority

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-255

Status:Type: Orange County Transit District
Item

Committee Ready - Consent

File created: In control:1/13/2017 Transit Committee

On agenda: Final action:2/9/2017 2/13/2017

Title: Amendment to Agreement for Additional Consulting Services to Develop Specifications for an Account
-Based, Open Payment Fare Collection System

Sponsors: Justin Alcober, Andrew Oftelie

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Transmittal, 2. Staff Report, 3. Attachment A

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Board2/13/2017 1

Transit Committee2/9/2017 1

Amendment to Agreement for Additional Consulting Services to Develop Specifications for an
Account-Based, Open Payment Fare Collection System

On April 15, 2013, the Orange County Transportation Authority entered into an agreement with Four
Nines Technologies to develop technical specifications for the development of an account-based,
open payment fare collection system. An amendment is needed to increase the funding for additional
consulting services and extend the term through December 31, 2017, to complete the mobile
ticketing project.

Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute

Amendment No. 4 to Agreement No. C-2-2095 between the Orange County Transportation Authority
and Four Nines Technologies, in the amount of $50,000, for additional consulting services for the
account-based, open payment fare collection system, and extend the contract term of the agreement
through December 31, 2017. The amendment will increase the maximum obligation of the
agreement to a total contract value of $294,500.

.

Orange County Transportation Authority Printed on 4/29/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

